

<b>BID SUMMARY</b> <b>IMPROVEMENTS TO TICETOWN ROAD</b> <b>TOWNSHIP OF MARLBORO</b> <b>MARL-00114</b> <b>September 11, 2024</b>					<b>Engineer's Estimate</b>		<b>Lucas Brothers, Inc.</b> <b>80 Amboy Road</b> <b>Morganville, NJ 07751</b>		<b>S Brothers Inc</b> <b>PO Box 317</b> <b>South River, NJ 08882</b>		<b>Earle Asphalt Company</b> <b>PO Drawer 556</b> <b>Farmingdale, NJ 07727</b>		<b>Black Rock Enterprises LLC</b> <b>1316 Englishtown Road</b> <b>Old Bridge, NJ 08857</b>		<b>Meco Inc.</b> <b>PO Box 536</b> <b>Clarksburg, NJ 08510</b>		<b>Fiore Paving Co. Inc.</b> <b>4 Fiore Ct</b> <b>Oceanport, NJ 07757</b>		<b>L&amp;L Paving Company Inc.</b> <b>89 Yellowbrook Road</b> <b>PO Box 903</b> <b>Farmingdale, NJ 07727</b>		<b>Z Brothers Concrete Contractors, Inc.</b> <b>304 Jernee Mill Road</b> <b>Sayreville, NJ 08872</b>	
NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	TOTAL QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	BID PRICE	TOTAL COST	BID PRICE	TOTAL COST	BID PRICE	TOTAL COST	BID PRICE	TOTAL COST	BID PRICE	TOTAL COST	BID PRICE	TOTAL COST	BID PRICE	TOTAL COST	BID PRICE	TOTAL COST	
1	CLEARING SITE	LS	1	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$9,246.70	\$9,246.70	\$33,840.00	\$33,840.00	\$19,517.33	\$19,517.33	\$34,410.00	\$34,410.00	\$56,314.70	\$56,314.70	\$71,600.00	\$71,600.00	\$84,000.00	\$84,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	
2	BREAKAWAY BARRICADE	UNIT	100	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$0.01	\$1.00	\$0.01	\$1.00	\$0.01	\$1.00	\$0.01	\$1.00	\$0.01	\$1.00	\$0.01	\$1.00	\$0.01	\$1.00	\$0.01	\$1.00	
3	DRUM	UNIT	100	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$0.01	\$1.00	\$0.01	\$1.00	\$0.01	\$1.00	\$0.01	\$1.00	\$0.01	\$1.00	\$0.01	\$1.00	\$0.01	\$1.00	\$0.01	\$1.00	
4	TRAFFIC CONE	UNIT	200	\$1.00	\$200.00	\$0.01	\$2.00	\$2.00	\$400.00	\$0.01	\$2.00	\$0.01	\$2.00	\$1.00	\$200.00	\$0.01	\$2.00	\$0.01	\$2.00	\$0.01	\$2.00	
5	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	SF	200	\$5.00	\$1,000.00	\$0.01	\$2.00	\$0.01	\$2.00	\$0.01	\$2.00	\$15.00	\$3,000.00	\$1.00	\$200.00	\$0.01	\$2.00	\$0.05	\$10.00	\$0.01	\$2.00	
6	POLICE TRAFFIC DIRECTORS	DOLLAR	25000	\$1.00	\$25,000.00	\$1.00	\$25,000.00	\$1.00	\$25,000.00	\$1.00	\$25,000.00	\$1.00	\$25,000.00	\$1.00	\$25,000.00	\$1.00	\$25,000.00	\$1.00	\$25,000.00	\$1.00	\$25,000.00	
7	FUEL PRICE ADJUSTMENT	DOLLAR	300	\$1.00	\$300.00	\$1.00	\$300.00	\$1.00	\$300.00	\$1.00	\$300.00	\$1.00	\$300.00	\$1.00	\$300.00	\$1.00	\$300.00	\$1.00	\$300.00	\$1.00	\$300.00	
8	ASPHALT PRICE ADJUSTMENT	DOLLAR	500	\$1.00	\$500.00	\$1.00	\$500.00	\$1.00	\$500.00	\$1.00	\$500.00	\$1.00	\$500.00	\$1.00	\$500.00	\$1.00	\$500.00	\$1.00	\$500.00	\$1.00	\$500.00	
9	DENSE GRADED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, 6" THICK (IF AND WHERE DIRECTED)	SY	4100	\$20.00	\$82,000.00	\$0.01	\$41.00	\$0.01	\$41.00	\$0.01	\$41.00	\$0.01	\$41.00	\$1.00	\$4,100.00	\$3.00	\$12,300.00	\$0.01	\$41.00	\$20.00	\$82,000.00	
10	HMA MILLING, 3" OR LESS	SY	8200	\$5.00	\$41,000.00	\$3.30	\$27,060.00	\$3.50	\$28,700.00	\$4.00	\$32,800.00	\$4.00	\$32,800.00	\$2.40	\$19,680.00	\$3.00	\$24,600.00	\$3.50	\$28,700.00	\$4.00	\$32,800.00	
11	POLYMERIZED JOINT ADHESIVE	LF	3560	\$1.00	\$3,560.00	\$0.01	\$35.60	\$0.01	\$35.60	\$0.01	\$35.60	\$1.00	\$3,560.00	\$0.01	\$35.60	\$0.01	\$35.60	\$2.50	\$8,900.00	\$2.50	\$8,900.00	
12	TACK COAT	GAL	820	\$1.00	\$820.00	\$0.01	\$8.20	\$6.00	\$4,920.00	\$0.01	\$8.20	\$4.00	\$3,280.00	\$0.01	\$8.20	\$0.01	\$8.20	\$0.05	\$41.00	\$4.00	\$3,280.00	
13	HOT MIX ASPHALT, 9.5M64, SURFACE COURSE, 2" THICK	TON	1050	\$100.00	\$105,000.00	\$105.00	\$110,250.00	\$98.00	\$102,900.00	\$115.00	\$120,750.00	\$100.00	\$105,000.00	\$96.00	\$100,800.00	\$99.00	\$103,950.00	\$95.00	\$99,750.00	\$110.00	\$115,500.00	
14	HOT MIX ASPHALT, 19M64, BASE COURSE, 4" THICK (IF AND WHERE DIRECTED)	TON	1050	\$100.00	\$105,000.00	\$80.00	\$84,000.00	\$80.00	\$84,000.00	\$80.00	\$84,000.00	\$80.00	\$84,000.00	\$105.00	\$110,250.00	\$80.00	\$84,000.00	\$80.00	\$84,000.00	\$90.00	\$94,500.00	
15	CORE SAMPLES, HOT MIX ASPHALT	UNIT	5	\$200.00	\$1,000.00	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$400.00	\$2,000.00	\$250.00	\$1,250.00	\$200.00	\$1,000.00	\$175.00	\$875.00	\$400.00	\$2,000.00	\$300.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00	
16	HOT MIX ASPHALT DRIVEWAY, 5" THICK (IF AND WHERE DIRECTED)	SY	50	\$100.00	\$5,000.00	\$80.00	\$4,000.00	\$0.01	\$0.50	\$35.00	\$1,750.00	\$40.00	\$2,000.00	\$25.00	\$1,250.00	\$40.00	\$2,000.00	\$25.00	\$1,250.00	\$70.00	\$3,500.00	
17	RESET MANHOLE, SANITARY SEWER, USING EXISTING CASTING	UNIT	2	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$275.00	\$550.00	\$0.01	\$0.02	\$550.00	\$1,100.00	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$385.00	\$770.00	\$0.01	\$0.02	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$400.00	\$800.00	
18	RESET MANHOLE, USING EXISTING CASTING	UNIT	2	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$275.00	\$550.00	\$0.01	\$0.02	\$550.00	\$1,100.00	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$385.00	\$770.00	\$0.01	\$0.02	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$400.00	\$800.00	
19	TRAFFIC MARKINGS, SYMBOLS	SF	60	\$15.00	\$900.00	\$11.50	\$690.00	\$11.00	\$660.00	\$10.00	\$600.00	\$11.00	\$660.00	\$11.00	\$660.00	\$7.90	\$474.00	\$8.00	\$480.00	\$12.00	\$720.00	
20	TRAFFIC MARKINGS LINES, 4" THICK	LF	13000	\$3.00	\$39,000.00	\$0.85	\$11,050.00	\$1.00	\$13,000.00	\$0.70	\$9,100.00	\$0.77	\$10,010.00	\$0.80	\$10,400.00	\$0.80	\$10,400.00	\$0.85	\$11,050.00	\$1.00	\$13,000.00	
21	REGULATORY AND WARNING SIGN	SF	30	\$60.00	\$1,815.00	\$50.00	\$1,500.00	\$46.00	\$1,380.00	\$50.00	\$1,500.00	\$49.50	\$1,485.00	\$50.00	\$1,500.00	\$60.00	\$1,800.00	\$12.00	\$360.00	\$65.00	\$1,950.00	
22	BORROW TOPSOILING, 4" THICK	SY	250	\$5.00	\$1,250.00	\$0.01	\$2.50	\$0.01	\$2.50	\$5.00	\$1,250.00	\$5.00	\$1,250.00	\$10.00	\$2,500.00	\$0.01	\$2.50	\$6.00	\$1,500.00	\$12.00	\$3,000.00	
23	FERTILIZING AND SEEDING, TYPE G	SY	250	\$1.00	\$250.00	\$0.01	\$2.50	\$0.01	\$2.50	\$0.01	\$2.50	\$1.00	\$250.00	\$1.00	\$250.00	\$0.01	\$2.50	\$0.75	\$187.50	\$12.00	\$3,000.00	
24	STRAW MULCHING	SY	250	\$1.00	\$250.00	\$0.01	\$2.50	\$0.01	\$2.50	\$0.01	\$2.50	\$1.00	\$250.00	\$1.00	\$250.00	\$0.01	\$2.50	\$0.55	\$137.50	\$12.00	\$3,000.00	
25	MISCELLANEOUS WORK ALLOWANCE	DOLLAR	20000	\$1.00	\$20,000.00	\$1.00	\$20,000.00	\$1.00	\$20,000.00	\$1.00	\$20,000.00	\$1.00	\$20,000.00	\$1.00	\$20,000.00	\$1.00	\$20,000.00	\$1.00	\$20,000.00	\$1.00	\$20,000.00	
<b>Total Bid Amount:</b>					<b>\$485,245.00</b>		<b>\$295,295.00</b>		<b>\$317,688.64</b>		<b>\$320,613.13</b>		<b>\$330,000.00</b>		<b>\$356,813.50</b>		<b>\$358,981.34</b>		<b>\$368,911.00</b>		<b>\$453,770.00</b>	

I PETER BONDAR, P.E., CONSULTING ENGINEER,  
HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THIS IS A TRUE COPY OF THE BIDS RECEIVED ON SEPTEMBER 11, 2024.

  
ANTONIO PANAGOPOULOS, P.E.  
DATE: 9/11/2024